TIEM NO.2+3

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1381/2020

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONFEDERATION OF CONSUMER VIGILANCE CENTRE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.124756/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1394/2020 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126043/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 20824/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126917/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126922/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126920/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 14877/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126829/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126828/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15087/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129289/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129288/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 24717/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128729/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128728/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 24823/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129450/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129451/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 24987/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129752/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129753/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

TP (C) No. 1381/2020 etc.

Diary No(s). 25473/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128760/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128762/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128761/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 25937/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127003/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127002/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127001/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No. 24992/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131161/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131162/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 17-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Maniktala, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1381/2020 T.P.(C) No. 1394/2020

Issue notice.

Diary No. 20824/2020 SLP(C) No. 14877/2020 SLP(C) No. 15087/2020 Diary No. 24717/2020

Diary No. 24823/2020

Diary No. 24987/2020

TP (C) No. 1381/2020 etc.

Diary No. 25473/2020 Diary No. 25937/2020 Diary No. 24992/2020

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)Diary No. 2960/2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER