## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 308/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in WPMD No. 24847/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. NELLAIE INDANE GAS SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4847/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4849/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES WITH

Diary No(s). 673/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5399/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5400/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5398/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary NO. 154/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6795/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6797/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES WITH

Diary NO. 846/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6570/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 6573/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6571/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date: 20-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Agarwal, Adv.

for M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C)..Dy.No.2960/2020 and connected matters.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER