## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 116561/2020, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1099/2020

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. THIRUPATHI GAS SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100087/2020-STAY APPLICATION OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IA No. 116561/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1071/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97618/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1085/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.99357/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1106/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100433/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1123/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102587/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1074/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97789/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1125/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102698/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1086/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.99380/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv. M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, learned counsel assured that the defects pointed out by the Registry will be cured within two weeks. The matter be proceeded accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR