SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.5551/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in WP No. 8753/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BARARA HP GAS AGENCY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILAJA R. KHANVILKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31808/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31809/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31807/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5553/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32747/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32750/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32748/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 12-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Dy.No.5551/2021 & SLP(C) Dy.No.5553/2021

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on I. A. No.31807/2021 and I. A. No.32748/2021.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2425 of 2020.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER