## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8674/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in WP No. 8753/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

**NEW LPG DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79327/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79328/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79326/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 19-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Lonker, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2425 of 2020.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER