SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1099/2020

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. THIRUPATHI GAS SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only TP(C) No.1086 of 2020 is to be listed)

WITH

T.P.(C) No.1086/2020 (XVI-A) (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 107294/2021 IA No. 107294/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv. Ms. Neha Maniktala, Adv.

Mr. Sambhav, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.1086/2020

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an application (Diary No. 52180/22) for withdrawal has been filed in the connected case i.e. SLP (C) No. 4134/2021.

List along with SLP (C) No. 4134/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS